Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CurtCo Robb HE&D, LLC		111/15/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CurtCo Robb Media, LLC	
Street Address:	29160 Heathercliff Road, Suite 200	
City:	Malibu	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90265	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78570123	CURTCO'S DIGITAL TV & SOUND
Serial Number:	76167286	HOME ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	78175393	HOME ENTERTAINMENT & DESIGN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: gdurham@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Durham, Esq.

Address Line 1: 400 South Hope Street

Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Durham
Signature:	/Gina M. Durham/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0906

900062987

785/0123

00 00\$ F

Date:	11/19/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=(T-Assignment)(CurtCo)#page1.tif source=(T-Assignment)(CurtCo)#page2.tif source=(T-Assignment)(CurtCo)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is made as of April 27, 2006 by and between CurtCo Robb HE&D, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") and CurtCo Robb Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

- **A.** Assignor has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademarks that are registered in the United States Trademark Office and are listed on **Exhibit A**, (the "**Trademarks**").
- **B**. This Assignment is being executed and delivered pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger dated April 27, 2006 (the "Merger Agreement") between Assignee and Assignor.

AGREEMENT

Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Assignor unconditionally and irrevocably contributes, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and to the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with the Trademarks and registrations and all claims for damages and equitable relief by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own account.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Trademarks.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

LA1:1120172.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0908 IN WITNESS WHEREOF executed on the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

CURTCO ROBB HE&D, LLC

By:

Name:

Chris Pabian

Title:

SVP CFO

Date:

November 15, 2006

ASSIGNEE:

CURTCO ROBB MEDIA, LLC

By:

Name:

Chris Fabian SVP CFO

Title:

Date: November 15, 2006

STATE OF County OF Los ancel

On Mounte 15 200 before me, Karin M. Dinis, a Notary Public ir and for said State, personally appeared Chris Fahran and

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

n M. Diorio (Seal)



EXHIBIT A THE TRADEMARKS

Application or Registration Number
Serial No. 78/570,123
Serial No. 76/167,286
Serial No. 78/175,393

LA1:1120172.1

RECORDED: 11/19/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0910